
           
    

NOTICE INVITING BIDS 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the VICTOR VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT of San Bernardino County, 
California, acting by and through its Governing Board, will receive sealed bids for the award of a contract for:  
 

   Stadium & Educational Event Center F-810 
Bid Deadline – Wednesday, June 8, 2022 @ 2:00 p.m. 

 
Prospective bidders may secure construction documents from A & I Reprographics at (909) 514-0704 or 
bid@aandirepro.com. Digital version of the document is available at no charge to bidders. A hard copy is 
available upon payment of a deposit of $399.00 per set. Deposits will be refunded upon the return of said 
documents in good condition within 10 days after bids on the project have been opened. A non-refundable 
mailing charge will be required for each set mailed. There will be no next day shipping. Note: Postal delays 
could affect delivery. Allow enough time for delivery and response.  
 
Sealed bids will be received at the Victor Valley College Facilities Construction office, Administration Building 
#10; 18422 Bear Valley Road, Victorville, California 92395, until 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, June 8, 2022 at which 
time said bids will be opened and read aloud in a virtual Zoom meeting, a meeting link will be provided on 
our VVC Facilities project updates webpage https://www.vvc.edu/project-updates  
 
All bids shall be made and submitted on the bid form furnished by the District.  Each bid must conform with 
and be responsive to all pertinent bidding and contract documents, copies of which are on file and may be 
obtained from the office of Facilities Construction or on the webpage https://www.vvc.edu/project-updates 
  
Each bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Form, Bid Bond, Subcontractors List, Proof of registration with the 
Department of Industrial Relations by both contractor and proposed subcontractors pursuant to Labor Code 
Section 1725.5, Non-Collusion Affidavit, Certification of Workers’ Compensation, and Agreement and 
Certification of Drug-Free Workplace.  A payment bond and performance bond will be required prior to the 
execution of the contract. The District reserves the right to reject, as non-responsive, any bid submitted 
without these forms completed.  The District also reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive 
irregularities in any bid. There will be no engineers estimate available.  
 
Labor Compliance Notice:  Bidders are advised that this Contract is a public work for purposes of the 
California Labor Code, Section 1720 et seq., which requires payment of prevailing wages.   
 
A Mandatory Pre-Bid Job Walk is scheduled for Tuesday, April 26, 2022 at 1:00 p.m. beginning at the VVC track 
and field on Fish Hatchery Road. There will be a sign in table.  A map of the campus is available at the college 
Facilities webpage http://www.vvc.edu/offices/facilities 
 
Please contact Estela Wansten at 760-245-4271 ext. 2199 for directions or any other questions regarding this 
posting.  
 

https://www.vvc.edu/project-updates
https://www.vvc.edu/project-updates
http://www.vvc.edu/offices/facilities

